

80 Park Plaza, Newark, NJ 07101 / 201 430-8217 MAILING ADDRESS / P.O. Box 570, Newark, NJ 07101

Robert L. Mittl General Manager Nuclear Assurance and Regulation

September 12, 1984

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Bethesda, MD 20814

Attention: Mr. Albert Schwencer, Chief Licensing Branch 2 Division of Licensing

Gentlemen:

HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION DOCKET NO. 50-354 MEDIUM VOLTAGE MODULAR ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS

Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) hereby submits three (3) copies of the attached Westinghouse Test Report PEN-TR-79-05 prepared for the Hope Creek Generating Station. The attached test report provides the basis for the response to NRC Mechanical Engineering Branch Question 430.44 and Draft Safety Evaluation Open Item No. 247, submitted via letter from R. L. Mittl, PSE&G to A. Schwencer, NRC, dated August 1, 1984.

A signed original of the required affidavit is provided to document the submittal of Westinghouse Test Report PEN-TR-79-05.

Should you have any questions in this regard, please contact us.

Very truly yours,



Attachment - Three (3) copies of Westinghouse Test Report PEN-TR-79-05

> 8409180270 84091 PDR ADOCK 05000

A

The Energy People

KR 3 01

Mr. Albert Schwencer 2

- C D. H. Wagner (w/attach.) USNRC Licensing Project Manager
 - W. H. Bateman (w/attach.) USNRC Senior Resident Inspector

KR 3 01/02

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKET NO. 50-354

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

Public Service Electric and Gas Company hereby submits the enclosed "Westinghouse Test Report PEN-TR-79-05" pursuant to the PSE&G response to NRC Question 430.44 for the Hope Creek Generating Station.

The matters set forth in this submittal are true to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

By

Vice President -Engineering and Construction

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, this 1274 day of September 1984.

DAVID K. BURD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Comm. Expires 10-23-85

GJ02/7